Short term deposit -  -  2,386,453,711  - -

Trade receivables -  -  6,088,627,353  - -

 -  -  8,756,408,507

Financial liabilities

Trade payables   (14,696,298)   (202,553,662)   -   (4,267,217)  (563,079)

Long Term Loan  - -  (29,755,929,823)  -  -

Net exposure  (14,696,298) (202,553,662)  (29,755,929,823)  (4,267,217)  (563,079)

(ii) Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

The main currency exposure that the company is exposed to relates to the fluctuation of the Kenya Shillings exchange rates with the
US Dollar and Euro currencies. The table below details the company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Kenya shilling
against the relevant foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only the outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an
increase in profit and other equity where the Kenya shilling strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a weakening shilling
against the relevant currency, there would be an equal opposite impact on the profit and other equity, and the balances below would
be negative.

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  &  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  2 0 1 9   |   83

Kenya Pipeline Company Annual Report and Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30th, 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019

   2019   2018

   Kshs   Kshs

 Effect on Profit  Effect on Equity Effect on Profit Effect on Equity

Currency - GB pounds

+ 10 percentage point movement   (2,242,616)  (1,569,831)  (1,469,630)  (1,028,741)

- 10 percentage point movement   2,242,616  1,569,831  1,469,630  1,028,741

Currency – Euro

+ 10 percentage point movement   (13,921,755)  (9,745,228)  (20,255,366)  (14,178,756)

- 10 percentage point movement   13,921,755  9,745,228  20,255,366  14,178,756

Currency - US dollars

+ 10 percentage point movement   232,510,559  162,757,391  600,173,099  420,121,169

- 10 percentage point movement   (232,510,559)  (162,757,391)  (600,173,099)  (420,121,169)

Currency – CAD

+ 10 percentage point movement   -  -  (426,722)  (298,705)

- 10 percentage point movement   -  -  426,722  298,705

Currency – ZAR

+ 10 percentage point movement   (50,122)   (35,085) (56,308)  (39,415)

- 10 percentage point movement   50,122  35,085  56,308  39,415

Currency – HKD

+ 10 percentage point movement   -  -  -  -

- 10 percentage point movement   - -  -  -

The US Dollar impact is mainly attributed to the exposure on outstanding US Dollar receivables at year end while the Euro impact
arises from the exposure on outstanding payables at the year end. The sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign
exchange risk as the year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(iii) Interest Risk Management

Interest rate risk is the risk that the entity’s financial condition may be adversely affected as a result of changes in interest rate levels.